

Leonard C. Mitchard Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 29,009

Rec'd PCT/PTO

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

Our Ref.: 611-67

10/257538

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY

Total number of pages including griginal cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	12.73.02
Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Plea	
Name of conveying party(ies): Raija Badenlid	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Staffan Andersson	Name: Stora Enso Aktiebolag
Eva-Lena Stromberg	Internal Address:
Jenny Bergstrom	Street Address: Asgatan 22
Jenny Dergsuom	
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Falun
Assignment	State/Country: Sweden
☐ Security Assignment ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	Zip: <u>SE-791 80</u>
Execution Date: November 13, 2002, October 12, 2002, October 15, 2002 and November 6, 2002, respectively	Additional name/s & address/es attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution	on date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
(1) 10/257,538	(1)
(2)	(2)
(3)	(3)
Additional numbers a	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 1
Name: Leonard C. Mitchard	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Name. Leonard C. Mitchard	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140
Internal Address:	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which
1100 North Glebe Road	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter
8th Floor	filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No.
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201	14-1140.
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Leonard C. Mitchard	December 23, 2002
Name of Person Signing	gnature Date

PATENT

[2]

695155

REEL: 014005 FRAME: 0965

ASSIGNMENT

Method in connection with the production of pulp, paper or paperboard for which the undersigned is about to make application for the United States of America, in a patent application executed by each of the undersigned on even date herewith respectively; 'WHEREAS Stora Enso Aktiebolag (hereinafter Assignee), a corporation duly organized as existing under the laws of Sweden and having its principal and states and states are principal and states are principa
Letters Patent of the United States of America, in a patent application executed by each of the undersigned on even date herewith respectively; *WHEREAS Stora Enso Aktiebolag (hereinafter Assignee), a corporation duly organized as
of the undersigned on even date herewith respectively; *WHEREAS Stora Enso Aktiebolag (hereinafter Assignee), a corporation duly organized as
*WHEREAS Stora Enso Aktiebolag (hereinafter Assignee), a corporation duly organized as
(hereinafter Assignee), a corporation duly organized a
existing under the laws of Sweden and having its principal
office and place of business at Asgatan 22, SE-791 80 FALUN, Sweden
is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuab
consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the abo
said Assignor by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assigne
its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, tit
and interest to the said invention in the United States of America, as described in t
aforesaid application, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby author
ized and requested to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee, for its interest
Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.
Raija Bådenlid Raija Badenlid NOV-13-2003
Typed Name Signature Date
Staffan Andersson Staffan Mulikam Oct 12-2001
Typed Name // Signature Date
Eva-Lena Strömberg - Evantur Standar Oct 15 200
Typed Name Signature . Date
Jenny Bergström Jenny Burgitte. NOV 6 200
Typed Name
Typed Name Signature Date
Typed Name Signature Date
Typed Name Signature Date
WITNESSES:
Typed Name Signature Date

RECORDED: 12/23/2002

PATEN

REEL: 014005 FRAME: 0966